58
EXTERNAL THERMAL INSULATION COMPOSITE SYSTEM – ETICS
FASTENERS FOR FIXING WALL THERMAL INSULATION WITH METAL PIN
FASTENER MATERIAL Polyethylene (PE)
PIN MATERIAL Carbon steel
HEAD MATERIAL Polyamide (PA)
INSTALLATION METHOD
• Surface mount

t
tol
 adhesive layer of 10 mm
t
tol
 adhesive layer of 10 mm + 20 mm
of old plaster
d
k
 x L
k
 [mm] without cutter with cutter without cutter with cutter [pcs.]
LFMG-10
∅10
LFMG10140(200) 10x140 60 80 40 60 200
LFMG10160(200) 10x160 80 100 60 80 200
LFMG10180(200) 10x180 100 120 80 100 200
LFMG10200(200) 10x200 120 140 100 120 200
LFMG10220(100) 10x220 140 160 120 140 100
LFMG10240(100) 10 x 240 160 180 140 160 100
LFMG10260(100) 10x260 180 200 160 180 100
LFMG10300(100) 10x300 220 240 200 220 100
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS - surface mount
AVAILABLE ACCESSORIES SEE PAGE 61
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS - immerged mount with a polystyrene EPS disc (with plastic cutter)
Product marking - LFMG10300(100)